PLC Stamp mini 2 Errata
in-tech smart charging GmbH
August 6, 2020
1/8
Revisions
Revision Release Date Changes
3 August 6, 2020 added issue #4
2 May 5, 2020

4.2 Affected Devices
PLC Stamp mini 2 modules with order codes listed in Table 2 are affected by this errata.
Order code Chip Temperature
Range / °C
Serial
Interface
Application
I2PLCAMN-ISE-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-ISE-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-ISP-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-ISP-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-IUE-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-IUE-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-IUP-002-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-IUP-002-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-CSE-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-CSE-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-CSP-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-CSP-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-CUE-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-CUE-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCAMN-CUP-002-T QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive PEV
I2PLCAMN-CUP-002-R QCA7000 0 - 70 UART Automotive PEV
I2PLCBMN-ISE-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCBMN-ISE-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE
I2PLCBMN-ISP-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCBMN-ISP-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV
I2PLCBMN-IUE-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCBMN-IUE-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive EVSE
I2PLCBMN-IUP-002-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV
I2PLCBMN-IUP-002-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 UART Automotive PEV
Table 2: PLC Stamp mini 2 Order Codes
7/8
4.3 Impact 4 COUPLING CAPACITANCE TOO LARGE ON PEV/EVSE MODULES
4.3 Impact